		×
                                    Log in
                    Get Started
            	Travel
	Technology
	Sports
	Marketing
	Education

 Basic serie 8D 0 L 11 W 81 P N 201
 MIL-DTL-38999 - Sealing boot
 4 - ORDERING INFORMATION38999 Series III Aluminum Shell
 Dimensions in millimeters
 Receptacle Type 0 Receptacle type 7 Plug Type 5
 38
 99
 9fo
 r Q
 uadr
 ax
Page 6
30
 1 - CHARACTERISTICS
 Standard MIL-DTL-38999 stainless steel shell
 Compatible with Quadrax contact
 Robust connector
 Environmental performance as per MIL-DTL-38999 and EN 3645 standard
 Temperature range: -65° C, +200° C
 Applications
 Quadrax connector for network applications in severe climaticand/or mechanical environments.
 Mechanical
 Shell: stainless steel Shell plating:
 • passivated stainless steel (K)• nickel plated (S)
 Insulator: thermoplastic, thermoset or metal Clip # 8: copper alloy (Gold plated) Endurance: 500 mating / unmating operations Shock: 300 g, 3 ms as per
 EN 2591-6402 methode A and MIL-STD-1344 Vibrations:
 • sine: 60 g, 140 to 2000 Hz Quadrax retention: 155 N min Quadrax insertion force: 11 N max
 Environmental
 Salt spray: 500 hours Sealing: altitude immersion 1,1 kPa as per EN 2591-321
 and MIL-STD-1344 Damp heat: MIL-DTL-38999: 10 Cycles of 24 hours
 Resistance to fluids as per
 MIL-DTL-38999 standard
 Gasoline: JP5 (OTAN F44) Mineral hydraulic fluid: MIL-H-5606 (OTAN H515) Synthetic hydraulic fluid: skydrol 500 B4, LD4 (SAE AS 1241) Mineral lubricating: MIL-L-7870A (OTAN 0142) Synthetic lubricating: MIL-L-23699 (OTAN 0156) MIL-L-7808 Cleaning fluid: MIL-C-25769 diluted De-icing fluid: MIL-A-8243 Extinguishing fluid: Chlorobromethane Cooling fluid: Coolanol
 Electrical
 Contact resistance (low level): initial 15 mΩ, after tests 30 mΩ
 Contact resistance at rated current
 Dielectric withstanding voltage:Sea level = 500 Vrms between signal contacts and signal contac/body21000 m = 125 Vrms between signal contacts and signal contac/body